

SC NO:317/2018
State v. Radha
FIR NO: 22/2018
PS: Kamla Market

29.04.2021

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court vide Endst no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021, case is taken up through VC.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through VC.

In View of above said orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present matter is adjourned *en bloc* for the purpose already fixed for 21.09.2021.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/29.04.2021