

IA No. 05/2025
SC No. 317/2018
State Vs. Radha
FIR No. 22/18
PS Kamla Market

THIS IS AN APPLICATION FILED ON BEHALF OF THE
ACCUSED RADHA TO DIRECT THE JAIL
SUPERINTENDENT OF JAIL NO. 16 TO PROVIDE
MILK/FOOD TO THE MINOR CHILD OF THE ACCUSED

19th March, 2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Applicant Radha produced from J.C.
Sh. S.N. Shukla, LAC for applicant.

Issue notice of the application to the concerned Jail
Superintendent for filing reply for 21.03.2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
19.03.2025_(VR)