

SC No. 317/2018
State Vs. Radha
FIR No. 22/2018
PS: Kamla Market

29.05.2026

File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of Id-ul-Zuha.

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. S.N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for accused Radha.

Accused Radha is produced from J/C.

PW Insp. Prahlad Matsaya is absent despite service on 26.05.2026. Let notice be issued to him under Section 350 Cr. PC through DCP concerned for PE on **28.07.2026** and Rehnumai is granted for accused Radha on 12.06.2026, 26.06.2026, 10.07.2026 and 24.07.2026.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/29.05.2026